
 

  ADDENDUM
  www.smithgroup.com 

                                                                                                                                                            

 

 1 of 2

 

PROJECT Near East Play Fields 
Reconstruction 

ADDENDUM 
NUMBER 

1 

PROJECT NO. 0629-2220,  A-22-011, 14272 DATE 9/11/2023 

PROJECT 
LOCATION 

Madison, WI 

OWNER Board of Regents of the 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 

PREPARED BY 
 

SmithGroup 

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders and/or Conditions of the Contract. This 
Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Project Manual, Drawings, and 
previously issued Addenda. Portions of the Addendum affecting the Contract Documents will be incorporated 
into the Contract by enumeration of the Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement. The Bidder shall 
acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid Form. 
 

 

PART 1 -  NEW DOCUMENTS ISSUED WITH THIS DOCUMENT 

1.1 NEW PROJECT MANUAL DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS  
A. None 

1.2 NEW DRAWING SHEETS 
A. None 

1.3 NEW SKETCHES 
A. None 

PART 2 -  DOCUMENTS DELETED BY THIS DOCUMENT 

2.1 DELETE THE FOLLOWING FROM THE PROJECT MANUAL 
A. None 

2.2 DELETE THE FOLLOWING DRAWING SHEETS 
A. None 

PART 3 -  REVISED DOCUMENTS ISSUED WITH THIS DOCUMENT 

3.1 REVISED PROJECT MANUAL DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
A. GPC Invitation to Bid 

1. Description:  Date Change 
2. Page 2, line 47.  Pre-bid tour date CHANGE from September 19, 2023 TO 

September 18, 2023, 10:00AM CST. 
B. MEP Invitation to Bid 

1. Description:  Date Change 



 

  ADDENDUM
  www.smithgroup.com 

                                                                                                                                                            

 

 2 of 2

 

2. Page 2, line 49.  Pre-bid tour date CHANGE from September 19, 2023 TO 
September 18, 2023, 10:00AM CST. 

3.2 REVISED DRAWING SHEETS 
A. None 

PART 4 -  PROPOSED CHANGES IN THE WORK 

4.1  None 

PART 5 -  CLARIFICATIONS 

5.1 None 
 

END OF DOCUMENT 
 
 
 
 
 


